## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN INVESTIGATION INTO THE FINANCIAL )
CONDITION OF WHITLEY COUNTY WATER ) CASE NO. 89-364
DISTRICT NO. 1

## ORDER

Whitley County Water District No. 1 ("Whitley County") having moved for an extension of time in which to respond to the Commission's Order of December 21, 1989 and for relief from certain provisions of that Order, and the Commission having reviewed the matter and being sufficiently advised,

## IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. Whitley County's motion for an extension of time is granted.
- 2. Whitley County shall have until February 15, 1990 in which to respond to the Commission's Order of December 21, 1989.
- 3. Whitley County shall, in lieu of filing a copy of all pleadings and documents submitted in Alvis v. Witt, No. 82-95 (E.D. Ky.), file a copy of all court orders issued in that matter.
- 4. Whitley County is relieved from the document production requirements contained in Item 8 of the Commission's Order of December 21, 1989.

5. Whitley County shall exercise all reasonable efforts to comply with the remaining provisions of the Commission's Order of December 21, 1989.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 24th day of January, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

De My Machanten
Executive Director